

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 18-116

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING INDIVIDUALS TO SIGN FOR BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COURT ACCOUNT

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands and Borough of Atlantic Highlands operate a Shared Municipal Court; and

WHEREAS, the Administrator of the Atlantic Highlands Municipal Court has retired; and

WHEREAS, the Highlands Chief Financial Officer has determined that it is required for the efficient operation of the Highlands Municipal Court to authorize additional individuals to sign for the Borough of Highlands Court Account (bail; court current/checking; magistrate) with Two Rivers Bank.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, that the following individuals are temporarily authorized to sign for the Borough of Highlands Court Account until the appointment of a new Municipal Court Administrator, at which time appropriate action shall be taken:

Adam Hubeny, Administrator Debra Adams, Chief Financial Officer Hon. Thomas Smith, J.M.C., Judge Patricia Sickles, Acting Court Administrator

MOTION to Approve R-18-116

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON		Χ	Χ			
D'ARRIGO			Χ			
RYAN						Χ
O'NEIL	Χ		Х			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held May 16th 2018. WITNESS my hand this 16th day of May 2018.

Bonnie Brookes, RMC
Municipal Clerk